01.04.2015, as amended, should not be held liable for confiscation under 

Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962, for violation of the terms and 

conditions of Bond executed in terms of Section 143 of the Customs Act, 

1962 and the Conditions laid down under the said notification; 

c) Duty of Customs amounting to Rs.1,99,45,333/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety 

Nine Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three only) payable 

on the goods in respect of which export obligation could not be fulfilled 

and which may have been sold/diverted for other use, should not be 

demanded and recovered from them, jointly and severally, in terms of 

Notification No. 18/2015-Customs 01.04.2015, as amended, read with

[...]

01.04.2015, as amended, should not be held liable for confiscation under 

Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962, for violation of the terms and 

conditions of Bond executed in term of Section 143 of the Customs Act, 

1962 and the conditions laid down under the said; 

c) Duty of Customs amounting to Rs. 23,87,360/- (Rupees Twenty Three 

Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty only) payable on the 

goods in respect of which export obligation could not be fulfilled and which 

may have been sold/diverted for other use, should not be demanded and 

recovered from them, jointly and severally, in terms of Notification No. 

18/2015-Customs 01.04.2015, as amended, read with the Conditions of

[...]

01.04.2015, as amended, should not be held liable for confiscation under 

Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962, for violation of the terms and 

conditions of Bond executed in term of Section 143 of the Customs 

Act,1962 and laid down under the said notification; 

c) Duty of Customs amounting to Rs.16,60,123/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs 

Sixty Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three only) payable on the goods in 

respect of which export obligation could not be fulfilled and which may 

have been sold/diverted for other use, should not be demanded and 

recovered from them jointly and severally, in terms of Notification No. 

18/2015-Customs 01.04.2015, as amended, read with the Conditions of

[...]

Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962, t for violation of the terms and 

conditions of Bond executed in terms of Section 143 of the Customs Act, 

1962 and the Conditions laid down under the said notification; 

c) Duty of Customs amounting to Rs.1,08,34,576/- (Rupees One Crore Eight 

Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Six only) payable on the 

goods in respect of which export obligation could not be fulfilled and which 

may have been sold/diverted for other use, should not be demanded and 

recovered from them jointly and severally, in terms of Notification No. 

18/2015-Customs 01.04.2015, as amended, read with the Conditions of

[...]

in terms of conditions of bond executed by them, I impose a Redemption Fine of Rs. 

80,00,000/-(Rupees Eighty Lakhs only), upon M/s. Victory Polytubes and Shri Vishal 

Yadav, jointly and severally.  

c)  I confirm the duty of Customs amounting to Rs. 1,99,45,333/- (Rupees One Crore 

Ninety Nine Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three only) payable 

on the goods in respect of which export obligation could not be fulfilled and which have 

been sold/diverted for other use, and order to recover the same from M/s. Victory 

Polytubes and Shri Vishal Yadav, jointly and severally, in terms of Notification No.

[...]

Shri Bhupinder Singh and Shri Krishan Kumar Bansal under Sections 112(a), 112(b) 

and 114AA as given below:- 

Sr.No. Name of the 

noticee 

Penalty under 

Section 112(a)(ii)-

(in Rs.) 

Penalty under 

Section 

112(b)(ii)-(in Rs.) 

Penalty under 

Section 114AA-

(in Rs.) 

1. M/s. Victory 

Polytubes 

15,00,000/-(Fifteen 

Lakhs only) 

Don’t impose 25,00,000/-

(Twenty Five 

Lakhs only 

2. Shri Vishal 

Yadav 

15,00,000/-(Fifteen 

Lakhs only) 

Don’t impose 25,00,000/-

(Twenty Five 

Lakhs only 

3. Shri Harjeet 

Singh 

10,00,000/-(Ten 

Lakhs only) 

Don’t impose 20,00,000/-

(Twenty Lakhs 

only) 

4. Shri Bhupinder 

Singh 

10,00,000/-(Ten 

Lakhs only) 

Don’t impose 20,00,000/-

(Twenty Lakhs 

only) 

5. Shri Krishan 

Kumar Bansal